In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 &6.5 of

the Insolvency (England L I Q O 2

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

e s s oon e, Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

&%
AL

Companies House

SATURDAY

WA

05/11/2022 #
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

of7lefslofs[7[8

Company number

- Filling in this form

Company name in full I Acl Comms Ltd

Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) Jeremy

Surname Bennett

u : Liquidator's address

Building name/numberl Moorend House

Street | Snelsins Lane
|

Post town | Cleckheaton

County/Region | West Yorkshire

e [8[D[1 8] [3[UJE

Country

I Liquidator's name ©

Full forename(s) 03:2 ‘:;iggzigg:lot; tell us about

Surname another liquidator.

T ‘ Liquidator's address

Building name/number ’ © Other liquidator

Use this section to tell us about

Street ‘ I another liquidator.
|

Post town l

County/Region l

Postcode (T rrrri

Country l

04/17 Version 1.0




L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

E Presenter information

Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The ‘contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name Mark Pintar

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

EWhere to send

cmenmre O'Haras Limited

Address

Moorend House

Post town

Cleckheaton
I County/Region West Yorkshire

= Tslolifel [sule

Country

|
| ~ Snelsins Lane
|
|

| > info@oharas.co
01274800380
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff. :

ﬂFurther information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

5 )
o 3 [E Rk

I N Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986 :

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

I Sign ant\date

Liquidator's signature | Signature

X

\ [ Elols s

Signature date F(T |d3

S

04/17 Version 1.0



Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of

Acl Comms Ltd
Company Registered Number: 07689578

on the 31 October 2022, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true. | understand that
proceedings for contempt of court may be brought against anyone who makes, or

causes to be made, a false statement in a document verified by a statement of truth
without an honest belief in its truth. ‘

F;lll Name , é \/W _ /&(\‘S

o e
’

Dated 31 7/ '0! 2cl12.




Acl Comms Ltd
Company Registered Number: 07689578
Statement Of Affairs as at 31 October 2022

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to
Realise
ALL
Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 43,585.00
Uoyds Bank 30,000.00
Corporation Tax 2,077.00
, 75,662.00
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors ‘
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C’s post 14 September 2003) (80,696.00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors ’ (80,696.00)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 2.00
2.00
Estimated total deficlency/surplus as regards members (80,698.00)

Signature M Date 3 ( ] lo LZO/Z.L
7 7



Acl Comms Ltd
Company Registered Number: 07689578
Statement Of Affairs as at 31 October 2022

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
ALL ALL

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Furniture & Equipment, Stock and Website 6,870.00 2,325.00
Estimated total assets avallabls for preferential creditors 2,325.00

Signature % Date 3‘_/(0/ 2022
/ 7'



Acl Comms Lid
Company Registered Number: 07689578
Statement Of Affairs as at 31 October 2022

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to
Realise
ALL
Estimated total assets avatlable for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 2,325.00
Liablitties
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 2,325.00
2nd Preferential Creditors:-
HM Revenue & Customs 7,359.00
7,359.00
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards 2nd preferential creditors (5,034.00)
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
{5,034.00)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total agsets avallable for floating charge holders (5,034.00)
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficloncy/surplus of assets after floating charges (5,034.00)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets avallable to unsecured creditors (5,034.00)

Signature 4 % | Date '%l/ / la/ 202



8Cipl 2202 QAP0 L2

60°S+02 JBA 0S8 Sdl

/

<

1 jo | efied

asmeubis

Bujjjmioy s914u3 02

£V020'c8
09'ip) NMS SNS ‘uopums ‘peoy Aejbue ed esudielu3 pep|iiH ‘ejeBusisem € yun Pi1 YN oduejef 0010
00'¢8¢ X18 ZVM ‘aijysey) ‘uojbujuem ‘oue Buo ‘yed sseuisng uojbupuem Pi1 Min ABojouyde eidwis 00s2
¥5'€25'6 3NE 61QQ 'U0IBaYH08]D ‘BuUB" BU|S|SUS ‘8SNOH PUBIOON 0/D seuop ueky 10HO
00'00Z°} NNY $VYM ‘uoibuies ‘peoy ey|iojiiH ‘eBpo uojiem ‘exeuuy eyl 00 ' uouue Aqbpy 0040
€204 8S8 LZN 'Je)sayoueyy ‘Ainqejpusd ‘peoy yosoeby suew|N LOND
Siisp VP PZOM ‘Pionem ‘Bulpjing 8ausD ‘peoy sueqly IS BZEL PIN uORNQUIBIQ HAION 0OND
00°000'8 3NE 61QQ ‘Uojesiplos]D ‘ouBT] su|S[BUS ‘@SNOH PUBIOON O seuop Ay LOWD
08'¥61 frs 98 ‘weybujuu|g ‘enusAy 91423[3 ed Puj XIS UOjOUN ‘@SNOH [ex3 xepfey  OOWD
00°000'0¢ dli $¥M ‘uoiBuliiep 1eans 1espely 8sioH | jueg spAo) 1070
1y'90L'2 SuENEUOD v 0070
09'SEY'6 135 ¥1.40 'HIpRD 'SBID AL swoIsNy B enueAey WH 00HO
LL Y48 SHIN ‘S8uAB)| UOIIN 'ed8|d %08qe8s ‘esnoH |ieg jewesng 1040
05°09¢'} NIE 91 X0 ‘UoxQ ‘Ainqueg ‘peoy SJeWp|IM 80Z ‘PI7 OGNS 0040
65'€69'L Av0 SLVYM ‘WWAT Jeens JemiemeSpug eg| SUORNIOS SISA 00Q2
65'1€2°¢ TdL 84N 'Aepequie) ‘peoy Aejwid ‘Yed Aueqly BZ ‘esNoH dOV lejsewnjoryy jeuejqed €000
+6'802 D10 ZYXIN ‘Plojpeg ‘peoY Jybumpy ‘elels3 1snpu} Jybumsy 935 Jun esnoysuep juewebeueyy ejqed 2000
LovY'T OAY Y3N ‘weyleyd ‘enue) ssedwo) ‘YuUoN ssedwo) g Iun eJjusd swwo 1000
09'82e'y X9 6Z3d 'uopBupuny “Yed uopnayis|q (eulpse ‘Aep (Bujpse) $8|0S6820Y 648D 2010 0000
85°08€'€ VP LYQ ‘PIojBQ ‘PEOY PIOJAEBID HiBd [BHISNPU) WOIY €2 jeumog 0080
8Z°0£Z'y S8y ZS ‘Pleyjeys ‘suepien jeeys | 810|8S8|OYM [B014308[3 YV 00vD
Tv $s0ippy aweN ()]
sio}|pein Auedwod - g
81568920 :1oqunp peJejsjbey Auedwo?)
Py swwo) Py

pajlw] seseH,0



8C:P1 ZZ0Z 49QI00 L2 0107 "19A 708 Sdl i o} abed _

. \ esmeubis ;

2 i Bujlje104 sepjug AIouipJo Z

000 000 1 00’ Areupio 3NE 6108 'U0jBBYYIBID ‘6UET SUISIOUS ‘OSNOH PURIOOW O | souof uBAMIN  LOCH

00°0 00’0 ' 00'} Kieupio 3NE 6108 'UOIBELPOD 'oUBT SUJS|IUS 'OSNOH PuBIOON 0P souor BN UN  0OFH

dn pojiey aueysied sauRyS - ONjRA .,

Jwy j|ol dn pajed  JO “ON [sujwoN  edAy . ssuppy : aweN Key _
_ !

! sJapjoyaleys - 9

82568920 :loquinN petajsiBay Auedwo)

L P17 swwoe) PV :
: pajiu seieH,0 .




